# Price List 2024



Full-Time English Courses				
	I5 hours per week	22.5 hours per week		
	General English / Exam Preparation	Any 15-hour course plus a Skills course		
I-4 weeks	£210 per week	£270 per week		
5+ weeks	£200 per week	£260 per week		
Payment received after the start of the course	£250 per week	£300 per week		
English+Tour (2 weeks Intensive course + I-day Highlands tour with a guide)				
22.5-hour course	£615			

Part-Time English Options				
Skills Course 7.5 hours per week	I-4 weeks	5+ weeks		
	£95	£90		
Private lessons	I-9 hours	10+ hours		
	£52 / hour (Semi-private £62 per hour)	£50 / hour (Semi-private £60 per hour)		

## **Homestay Accommodation**

£250 / week Half-board

Travel time to school: Minimum 30 minutes, maximum 1 hour

Administration fees		
Registration fee	£50 (£25 for part-time courses and private lessons)	
Accommodation	£50	
arrangement fee		
Booking changing fee	£25	

 $\underline{https://www.languagecourse.net/school-live-language-english-school-glasgow.php3}$ 



## Important information

## 2024 holidays

New Year	Open 8 <sup>th</sup> January
Good Friday	29th March
Easter Monday	I <sup>st</sup> April
Early May Bank Holiday	6 <sup>th</sup> May
Spring Bank Holiday	27 <sup>th</sup> May
September Bank	30 <sup>th</sup>
Holiday	September
Christmas	21st December -
	5 <sup>th</sup> January 2025
	(school re-opens 6 <sup>th</sup>
	January)

### Timetable

15-hour courses	9.00am - 12.15pm
22.5-hour courses	9.00am - 12.15pm
	+ 1.00 - 2.30pm
Skills 7.5	1.00 - 2.30pm

## All full-time courses include

- Tuition as specified (maximum 14 students)
- Placement test
- Use of the text book
- Regular tutorials with the teacher (every 4 weeks)
- Free wi-fi
- Free access to our library
- Certificate of Attendance

Please note: Any fees for social activities are not included in the course fees.

### Terms and Conditions

#### **Exam Fees**

Exam fees are not included in the cost of an exam preparation course. The IELTS exam can be taken in Glasgow and is about £185.

#### **Payment**

Discounted rates are only available for courses paid in advance. Please add £20 to the total fees if you are paying by international bank transfer.

#### Sponsored students only

Sponsored students must complete the full period of study on their Financial Guarantee.

Sponsored students without a Financial Guarantee are responsible for all fees.

#### **Accommodation**

You must pay the accommodation booking fee of £50 when you book accommodation. This will be refunded if we cannot find you accommodation.

Please remember that we need at least 2 weeks to arrange your accommodation.

You must pay at least 2 weeks of your accommodation fees to secure your accommodation booking. We can't book your accommodation without this and another student may take your place. You must pay for any damage to the accommodation. Check in – Sunday, Check out – 12pm Saturday

#### Changing booking before you arrive

There is a £25 administration fee if you have to change your start date.

#### Cancelling your booking before you arrive

If you tell us more than 2 weeks before your start date, all course and accommodation fees will be refunded EXCEPT the registration and the accommodation arrangement fee. If you tell us less than 2 weeks before your start date, all course

and accommodation fees will be refunded EXCEPT the registration fee, the accommodation arrangement fee and two weeks of tuition & accommodation fees.

#### **Refunds** (after you start your course)

If you stop your course early, your course fees are not refundable under any circumstances.

We cannot offer credit to students who leave early.

You cannot transfer your fees to another person or change to private lessons.

Absence because of an accident or sickness is not refundable.

A good student insurance policy will refund the remaining fees if you have to leave your course early. Please make sure that you have insurance in place before you travel.

Please see our website for full terms and conditions https://live-language.com/terms-and-conditions/

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-live-language-english-school-glasgow.php3

• +81 345 895 399